
RE-ADVERTISEMENT
BID NOTICE & INVITATION FOR BIDS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT SECTOR PLAN 2021– 2026

BID NUMBER: PROP/001/2021
Notice is hereby given in terms of chapter 11 of Municipal Finance Management Act (Act no 56 of 2003), uMfolozi Local Municipality hereby 
invites suitable qualified service providers for the above-mentioned service.

SCOPE OF WORK: Strategy, Projects, Integration, Public participation, and Approval.

COMPULSORY RETURNABLE DOCUMENTS: • Certified Copies Company Registration Documents • Certified Copies of Directors ID 
Documents • Valid Tax Clearance Certificate or Tax Pin/ Tax Status Report •BBBEE Certificate accredited by the recognized institution 
• CSD Registration  • Registered with any professional body• Letter of good standing • MBD forms - MBD1 • MBD4 • MBD6.1 • MBD8 and 
MBD9  which are all obtainable from Municipal website www.umfolozi.org.za

The closing date for the submission of proposals is Thursday, 7 October 2021 at 12h00. The tender box is situated at uMfolozi Local 
Municipality offices on 25 Bredelia Street, Kwa Mbonambi 3915. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic and late proposals 
will not be accepted. All proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope, clearly marked “DEVELOPMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT 
SECTOR PLAN 2019– 2024” and be deposited into the municipal tender box.
Bids shall remain valid for the period of 90 days

The bid document are accessible on the Municipal website (www.umfolozi.gov.za), upon request documents will be shared via e-mail.

EVALUATION CRITERIA: Bids will be evaluated using the 80/20 principle of Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 2000 (Act no 
5 of 2000) and including the BBBEE (Act no 53 of 2000).

FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA
The following functionality criteria will be used for evaluating all tenders/ bid proposals, where proposals must score a minimum of 65% 
to qualify for further evaluation.

Evaluation Criterion Sub evaluation criteria Weight

Understanding of the regulatory 
framework applicable to the related 
area(s) of specialization and 
experience of planning

Bidder demonstrates an extensive experience and understanding of the 
legislative and regulatory framework applicable to the related area(s) of 
specialization. (10 years and above relevant experience) (30 points)

Bidder demonstrates reasonable experience and understanding of the 
legislative and regulatory framework applicable to the related area(s) of 
specialisation. (more than 5 years but less than 10 years’ experience) (15 
points)

Bidder demonstrates limited experience and understanding of the legislative 
and regulatory framework applicable to the related area(s) of specialisation. 
(less than 5 years’ experience) (5 points)

30

Methodology
Please indicate your strategic planning this regard.
10 points = very good comprehensive plan 
5 points = satisfactory comprehensive plan
0 points = inadequate comprehensive plan

10

Experience of Key Staff Planning in 
the related area(s) of specialisation 
(CV/Profiles to be attached
Certified copies of qualifications 
& Professional registration with 
SACPLAN

Planning Experience with qualification as a professional planner and 
registered with SACPLAN. (more than 15 years’ experience-total duration of 
professional activity) (30 points)
Planning Experience (more than 5 years but less than 15 years’ experience 
– total duration of professional activity (15 points)
Planning Experience (less than 5 years’ experience – total duration of 
professional activity) (5 points)

30

Experience in comparative projects. 
(Bidders must supply details of 
specific relevant assignments 
undertaken within organs of state, 
and preferably within a local 
government) with contact details.
Certified copies of qualifications 
& Professional registration with 
SACPLAN

Provision of 4 or more reference letters on comparative projects (30 points)
Provision of 3 reference letters on comparative projects (15 points)
Provision of 1 reference letter on a comparative project (5 points)

30

TOTAL POINTS 100 points

                     Minimum threshold 65 points 

Enquiries:  can be directed to the Mr. MMR Magubane during office hours from (07h30 -16h00) using Tel: (035) 580 – 1421 
Extension-1421, Email address: magubanem@umfolozi.org.za, 

MR KE GAMEDE
MUNICIPAL MANAGER

UMFOLOZI 
MUNICIPALITY

90351/I

INVITATION TO NOMINATE CANDIDATES FOR 
THE KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCIAL ADVISORY 

COUNCIL FOR THE FOUTH INDUSTRIAL 
REVOLUTION (4IR) WITHIN THE OFFICE OF THE 

PREMIER KWAZULU-NATAL
The Provincial Government of KwaZulu-Natal through the Office of the Premier hereby 
invites interested parties to nominate candidates to be considered for appointment to the 
KwaZulu-Natal Provincial Advisory Council on the Fourth Industrial Revolution following 
the release of the National Report on the Fourth Industrial Revolution (4IR) produced by the 
Presidential Commission on the Fourth Industrial Revolution.

The Provincial Council will coordinate the development and implementation of the 
KwaZulu-Natal provincial response through a comprehensive action plan to deal with the 
Fourth Industrial Revolution. As part of this effort, the Provincial Council will identify and 
recommend implementable strategies and plans aligned to national policies on 4IR related 
issues, and position KwaZulu-Natal as a leading province in the evolution, development, 
and implementation of the Fourth Industrial Revelation solutions towards building a Smart 
Digital Province.

The Provincial Council shall comprise of expert representatives with great knowledge 
and experience on the Fourth Industrial Revolution, Information Technology, diverse 
background on the public sector, business and economics, academia, research and 
development, labour, SMME’s. 

Nominations should be in the form of a letter signed by the nominator, which must also 
attach the curriculum vitae of the nominated candidate. The nominee acceptance of the 
nomination to be attached. 

The relevant Curriculum Vitae for nominated candidates should include the following 
information: 

• Identity number

• Gender

• Race

• Designation and responsibilities 

• Contact details (postal address, telephone, e-mail, and fax number)

• Qualifications

• Areas of expertise 

• References (names and contact details of reference)

• Nominees should also confirm availability to serve in the Provincial Council

Nominations should be submitted to the KwaZulu-Natal Office of the Premier by no later 
than 18 October 2021, for the attention of the Director-General, Dr Nonhlanhla O. Mkhize 
by e-mail: lindelani.mbambo@kznpremier.gov.za 

For more enquiries you may contact: Mr L. Mbambo, Chief Director: 
Intergovernmental Relations and Director-General Support on (033) 341 3509. 

www.ayandambanga.co.za 54010KZN

Bids are hereby invited for the following:

BID NUMBER PROJECT NAME COMPULSORY
BRIEFING MEETING

CONTACT 
PERSON 

TENDER
CLOSING DATE

M07-2021/22

Supply, Installation and 
configuration of PABX 
system (telephones) for a 
period of 36 Months 

Tuesday, 28 September 2021 @11:00 
in Melmoth Town Hall – 21 Reinhold 
Street Melmoth. Bidders to observe 
Covid-19 protocol

Mr STG 
Mthimkhulu
035-450 2082, 
Ext. 247

Wednesday, 20 
October 2021 @ 
12h00

M22-2020/21
Re-advertisement

Provision of Banking 
services for a period of 
36 Months

None
Mr NMP Nhleko,
035-450 2082
073 903 4307

Wednesday, 20 
October 2021 @ 
12h00

M25-2020/21
Re-advertisement

Provision of Municipal 
Assets Insurance for a 
period of 36 Months

None
Mr NMP Nhleko,
035-450 2082
073 903 4307

Wednesday, 20 
October 2021 @ 
12h00

M08-2021/22 Transportation of 
waste from Melmoth 
Transfer station to King 
Cetshwayo  Regional 
Landfill site for a period 
of 36 Months

Tuesday, 28 September 2021 
@11:00 in Melmoth Town Hall – 21 
Reinhold Street Melmoth. Bidders 
to observe Covid-19 protocol

Mr NW Zikhali, 
035-450 2082, 
Ext. 248

Friday, 22 October
2021 @ 12h00

M09-2021/22 Supply, Delivery & 
Offloading of Refuse 
bags for a period of 36 
Months

None Mr NW Zikhali, 
035-450 2082, 
Ext. 248

Friday, 22 October
2021 @ 12h00

M10-2021/22 Panel of Service 
Providers for Plant Hire 
for a period of 36 Months

None Mr NW Zikhali, 
035-450 2082,
Ext. 248

Friday, 22 October
2021 @ 12h00

M11-2021/22 Panel of Electrical 
Engineering Consultants 
for a period of 36 Months

None Mr SK Madlopha, 
035-450 2082,
Ext. 245

Friday, 22 October
2021 @ 12h00

Tender documents with terms of reference will be available from Thursday, 23 September 2021 from the SCM Office at 21 Reinhold 
Street, Melmoth. A non-refundable tender fee of R 476.00 must be paid prior collection of the document. 
Supporting documents and condition for the above Bid: * Proof of registration with central supplier’s database (CSD), BBBEE 
certificate or original affidavit (not compulsory), company registration documents, certified directors ID copies and company 
profile with previous work experience which includes references. Mthonjaneni Local Municipality Supply Chain Management 
Policy will apply.

Bids will be evaluated and adjudicated according to the following criteria: Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, 
2000 (Act no 5 of 2000), 80/20 preference point system shall be applicable during the evaluation and adjudication of Bids. 
Two stage bidding process will be applicable.
First stage: Functionality, 100% (minimum thresh hold of 70%) 
Second stage: Preferential points system (80/20), 80 for price and 20 for BBBEE contribution.
PLEASE NOTE THAT ONLY BIDDERS WHO PASS THE FIRST STAGE WITH THE MINIMUM THRESHOLD OF 70% WILL 
THEN QUALIFY TO MOVE TO THE SECOND STAGE.
The stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content is 90% for electrical and telecom cables.
Tender documents that are late, incomplete, unsigned, or e-mailed and faxed will not be accepted or considered. Tenders shall 
remain valid for 90 days from the closing date. All prices should be inclusive of VAT. Each tender shall be placed in SEALED 
ENVELOPES, ENDORSED WITH THE TENDER NUMBER AND PROJECT NAME and be placed in the tender box at the 
municipal offices 21 Reinhold Street Melmoth next to Melmoth Library not later than closing date and time indicated above, at 
which time tenders will be opened in public, at which time tenders will be opened in public.
Enquiries relating to the Bid Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager: Mr. BD Mlondo on Tel: 035-450 2082; 
email: scmmanager@mthonjaneni.org.za 
Mthonjaneni Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid in whole or 
part. 
PP Sibiya Municipal Manager              BurningSpear e@oe 0349

INVITATION TO BID
MTHONJANENI MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB00104/00000/00/HOD/GEN/20/T

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 5000 BICYCLES AND ACCESSORIES

It is estimated that interested service providers, who can supply and deliver bicycles and accessories, who satisfy criteria stated in 
the Tender Data, may submit Tender offers.  The Department reserves the right to not award this bid. 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R380.00 payable in cash for collection or www.etenders.gov.za, www.kzntransport.gov.za for 
download

The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – Function Hall 

Documents may be collected during working hours as from Monday 20 September 2021 up until 01 October 2021 between Monday 
to Friday as from 08h00 to 15h30

Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to:

Name  : Mr Malusi Mnomiya
Telephone No. : 033 355 8864/8691
E-mail address : malusi.mnomia@kzn.transport.gov.za 

Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to:

Name  : Mr Sandile Nkala
Telephone No. : 033 355 8975
E-mail address : Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

COMPULSORY BRIEFING MEETING:
Date:                          04 October 2021
Time:                          09h00
Meeting Link:           https://bit.ly/ZNB00104 (TEAMS)

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 19 October 2021 at the offices of the Department of Transport Located at 172 
Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.  

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data

90
35

7/
I

Classified  ILANGA • SEPTEMBER 20-22, 2021 19


